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(I) (2)

6. Aood Flow Canal from Sriramsagar

(3)

1334.00

(4)

89,030

(5) (6)

1.2193 Comments on irrigation planning, hyd rology, embankment, barrage & canals design and construction machinery planning aspects have been sent to State Government for compliance.

7. Modernisation 01 Kumool
Cuddapah Canal

317.00 1,46.200 9194 The project report has been received
recently in 9194.

MEDIUM

1. Pedderu 26.23

2. Palemvagu 29.13

[ Translation)

International Movie Channel In Hindi

374. SHRI PANKAJ CHOWDHARY:
SHRI PRABHU DAYAL KATHERIA:
SHRI BRIJ BHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH:
SHRIMATI DIPIKA H. TOPIWALA:
SHRI RAM PAL SINGH:

Will Ihe Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to introduce any international movie channel in Hindi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any agreement in this regard has been signed with any National/lnternational cable company;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the likely expenditure in this regard; and

(f) the time by which it is likely to be started?

THE MfNISTER OF· STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI K.P. SINGH
DEO): (a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Doordarshan is presently examining the feasibility 01 providing a pay movie channel in the coun\ty.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does no! arise.

(e) The details have not yet been worked out.

(f): No time frame for Ihe introduction of Ihis pay movie channel can be indicated at present

6,460

6,230

9191 Accepted by the Advisory Committee on 10.11.93 subject to clearance 01
Rehabilitation & Resettlement Plans by Ministry of Welfare and provision of adequate funds. The State Government is required to comply the above obser vations.

1186 Accepted by the AdviSOry Committee on 10.11.93 subject to forest clearance and provision of adequate funds. The State Government is required to comply with the above observations.

Vohra Committee Report

375. SHRI MOHAN SINGH (FEROZEPUR):
SHRI RAM Kl4PSE:
SHRI ANAND AHIRWAR:
SHRI P.C. THOMAS:
SHRI HARIKEWAL PRASAD:
SHRI SUDHIR SAWANT:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to Ihe reply given to Unstarred Question No. 826 on 28 July, 1994 and slale:

(a) whelher lhe Government have completed the examination 01 the Vahra Committee report on the links 01 mafia organisations/crime syndicates;

(b) if so, the details 01 conclusions arrived at; and

(c) the lime by which the Government propose to lay a copy 01 the report on the Table 01 the House?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS: (SHRI S.B
CHAVAN): (a) to (c): The matter is still under consideration of the Government.

[English)

PunJabl Programme. on T.V. and Radio

376. SHRI JAGMEET SINGH BRAR: Will the Minister of INFORMATION ANO BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Ihe time allocated for Punjabi Programme on TV and Radio in Punjabi; and

(b) Ihe details of lime allocated for other programmes?

